

Corporate Off Matulya Centre, 2nd, Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN L93010MH1951PLC008546 T +912266666 7474 F +91222497 3210 E Info@cravatex.com W www.cravatex.com

Ref. No.: CL/006/2019-20

22nd April, 2019

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services (DCS-Listing) 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Company Code: 509472

Dear Sir,

Sub.: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 31^{sr} March, 2019.

We refer to the above and have enclosed the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Name

Sudhanshu Namdeo Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.



Date :20-04-2019

To, The Compliance Officer/ Company Secretary CRAVATEX LTD. UNIT NO U0201 2ND FLR MATULYA CENTRE SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI 400013

- Sub : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quater ended 31-03-2019
- Ref: Security Code 509472 ISIN: INE145E01017

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby certify that the securities received for demateralization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of security and the details are furnished to the stock exchange.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Baly

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Note: You are requested to inform Depositorie(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your security are listed accordingly.